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HKA—K2YDD R FIE /R T ix 55

(HKA—K2YDD Hal |-effect Current Transducer Series)

HKA—K2YDD R FE /R AL A IO« IR R R4, ATHI IR BRI

(HKA — K2YDD Series Hall-effect Current transducer between primary and

secondary is insulated,

can be used for the measurement of DC current)

HS5%# (Electrical characteristics)

-5 Type

HKA200
- K2YDD

HKA500
- K2YDD

HKAS00
- K2YDD

HKA1000
- K2YDD

HKA2000
- K2YDD

Ipn

0 E N\ FLTR
(DC)
Rated input

200

500

800

1000

2000

Ipm

I FEL YLV
(DC)
Measuring
range

400

1000

1600

2000

4000

Rm

= HRH
Measuring
resistance

0-400

Tout

Tt LR
Rated output
current

4~20

mA

To

FH R
Zero offset
current

<4+£0.1

mA

Ve

FELJE Supply

voltage

+24 £ 5%

Ic

FASThEE
Current

consumption

<40+Tout

Tot

F R
Thermal
drift of Io

< +0. 005

mA/C

G
Frequency
bandwidth (-3
dB)

DC

Hz

e G

I

Accuracy

%

el

etk

Linearity

1

%

Motk bR DO KT 121 5

3 i

101100
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Tr

M) ] s 1]
Response
time

=200

mS

vd

“H Ik
Insulation

voltage

2.9

KV

Ta

TAFHRSE
Ambient
operating
temperature

-40~+8b5

Ts

fifi A7 P
Ambient
storage
temperature

-40~+125

E% mass

310

FritE
Standards

EN50178\TEC61010-1\UL94-Vo\ROHS

HH#Z%4 Dimensions (mm)

GIN IOFS 64.75
nuan 1 +24v
== 2 GND
76 6 3 ouTt
100 24 4 GND
S|BNiEeR: +: +24V; G: HJEHE; 0: lout; G: itk

imFHrAE: 3. 52mm, 4pin FEIEIR T

Motk bR DO KT 121 5
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ZHxZE (Linear)

Ipn
DC4—20mA output

{31 BH Remarks
v N @HER. ANEWEJRUPS, Briss. B2 BER. EIEEN . BEENL. 5. xR
YR, B IS, BB I &4 . Application: communication power supply,

uninterruptible power supply UPS chopper, electrochemical, rectifier, power

monitoring, welding machines, inverter, switching power supply, battery monitoring,
motor monitoring fields.

2. AL I EE B % R P AT ARG P FE B AT E 4 Y . The amplitude of the output of the sensor
can be appropriately adjusted according to user needs.

3+ AT A P R SR E A R 40 e B N R AU RD B R (145 JKES o Custom different rated input
current and the output voltage of the sensor.

4, G IR AR AR T, B AT AR f o AR RN . (R BRI ] R R B IR
2418 ) When the current to be measured is across from the transmitter can be measured

at the output current size. (Note: incorrect wiring may cause transmitter damage)
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